
Township of Doylestown  Fees Received: 6/1/2023 - 6/30/2023 
SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
BDK 
BUILDING 
230335 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  6/21/2023 $367.00 6/21/2023 $367.00 $0.00 
DECK 
230389 BUILDING  MCDOWELL, JOSEPH T. & CAROLANN 6/27/2023 $878.27 6/27/2023 $878.27 $0.00 
DEMO & REPLACE DECK 
230336 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  6/21/2023 $304.00 6/21/2023 $304.00 $0.00 
DECK 
 Total Fees from : BDK BUILDING $1,549.27 
 Total Fees from : BDK $1,549.27 
 Total Balance Due from : BDK $0.00 
BFN 
ZONING 
230350 ZONING  KIESER, ANNMARIE K 6/22/2023 $80.00 6/22/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
FENCE 
230386 ZONING  SCHMIDT, JENNIFER 6/27/2023 $80.00 6/27/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
FENCE 
230387 ZONING  FISCHER, PETER & RACHEL 6/27/2023 $80.00 6/27/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
FENCE 
230356 ZONING  PHILLIPS, KEITH & JILL 6/15/2023 $80.00 6/15/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
FENCE 
230370 ZONING  BENCO, ROBERT & RITA 6/22/2023 $80.00 6/22/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
FENCE 
230354 ZONING  BENIZRI, GIL & MARISOL 6/15/2023 $80.00 6/15/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
FENCE 
230344 ZONING  HATCH, CHRISTINA & BRIAN 6/7/2023 $80.00 6/7/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
FENCE 
 Total Fees from : BFN ZONING $560.00 
 Total Fees from : BFN $560.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BFN $0.00 
BPO 
BUILDING 
230311 BUILDING  SLOPER, PHILIP &, ERVIN, AUDREY 6/2/2023 $80.00 6/2/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
HOT TUB 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
BPO 
230269 BUILDING  WEBER, CHRISTINE & MARK 6/2/2023 $300.00 6/2/2023 $300.00 $0.00 
ABOVE GROUND POOL 
 Total Fees from : BPO BUILDING $380.00 
 Total Fees from : BPO $380.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BPO $0.00 
BRR 
BUILDING 
230382 BUILDING  ALVIN LAWRENCE ROEGGE & JAY  6/27/2023 $407.50 6/27/2023 $407.50 $0.00 
SKYLIGHT INSTALL 
230374 BUILDING  NELSON, LOUIS RAMSTAD,  6/26/2023 $205.00 6/26/2023 $205.00 $0.00 
A-ROOF OVER FRONT DOOR 
230364 BUILDING  KAPLAN, THOMAS & JILL 6/26/2023 $385.00 6/26/2023 $385.00 $0.00 
VAULTING CEILING IN LIVING ROOM 
230325 BUILDING  DY, JEFFREY &, MILANO, JENNA 6/15/2023 $460.00 6/15/2023 $460.00 $0.00 
NEW FRONT PORCH 
230313 BUILDING  CREECH, MICHAEL C. + STACY L. 6/5/2023 $227.50 6/5/2023 $227.50 $0.00 
EXTERIOR ALTERATION 
230328 BUILDING  MORRIS, ARIEL RAE LILLY & MICHAEL  6/15/2023 $1,285.00 6/15/2023 $1,285.00 $0.00 
KITCHEN REMODEL 
 Total Fees from : BRR BUILDING $2,970.00 
 Total Fees from : BRR $2,970.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BRR $0.00 
BSF 
BUILDING 
230315 BUILDING  TRIUMPH DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC,  6/22/2023 $4,770.00 6/22/2023 $4,770.00 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME 
 Total Fees from : BSF BUILDING $4,770.00 
 Total Fees from : BSF $4,770.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BSF $0.00 
BSH 
ZONING 
230345 ZONING  BEAULIEU, LAUREN EPSTEIN & WILLIAM 6/7/2023 $80.00 6/7/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
SHED 
230318 ZONING  STIRES, CURTISS & LAUREN 6/6/2023 $80.00 6/6/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
SHED 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
BSH 
230379 ZONING  ZIMNITSKI, ALEXANDER & KATHERINE  6/27/2023 $80.00 6/27/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
SHED 
 Total Fees from : BSH ZONING $240.00 
 Total Fees from : BSH $240.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BSH $0.00 
DEMOLITION 
MECHANICAL 
230327 MECHANICAL  EGGLESTONE, JEFFREY/MCGUIRE  M 6/7/2023 $100.00 6/7/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AC & FORCED AIR & OIL TANK REMOVAL 
230385 MECHANICAL  AMEEL, FREDERICK D + KARALEE 6/27/2023 $100.00 6/27/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
OIL TANK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT 
230343 MECHANICAL  COIA, SALVATORE A & MARY ANNE 6/7/2023 $100.00 6/7/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
TANK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT 
 Total Fees from : DEMOLITION MECHANICAL $300.00 
 Total Fees from : DEMOLITION $300.00 
 Total Balance Due from : DEMOLITION $0.00 
ELE 
BUILDING 
230328 BUILDING  MORRIS, ARIEL RAE LILLY & MICHAEL  6/15/2023 $55.00 6/15/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
KITCHEN REMODEL 
230269 BUILDING  WEBER, CHRISTINE & MARK 6/2/2023 $55.00 6/2/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
ABOVE GROUND POOL 
230315 BUILDING  TRIUMPH DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC,  6/22/2023 $55.00 6/22/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME 
230311 BUILDING  SLOPER, PHILIP &, ERVIN, AUDREY 6/2/2023 $55.00 6/2/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
HOT TUB 
230364 BUILDING  KAPLAN, THOMAS & JILL 6/26/2023 $55.00 6/26/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
VAULTING CEILING IN LIVING ROOM 
230313 BUILDING  CREECH, MICHAEL C. + STACY L. 6/5/2023 $55.00 6/5/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
EXTERIOR ALTERATION 
 Total Fees from : ELE BUILDING $330.00 
Electrical 
230339 Electrical  GUTGESELL, EDWARD + HELEN 6/7/2023 $55.00 6/7/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
200 AMP SERVICE PANEL REPLACEMENT 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
ELE 
230329 Electrical  ROBERT M. & DIANE LOUGHERY, LIVING  6/7/2023 $55.00 6/7/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
TESLA CAR CHARGER 
230383 Electrical  GOMBA, DANIEL & SHANNON 6/27/2023 $55.00 6/27/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
200 AMP SERVICE PANEL REPLACEMENT 
230363 Electrical  RHOADARMER, WILLIAM & PAULA,  6/15/2023 $55.00 6/15/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
NEW SUB PANEL, WIRING FOR OUTSIDE POWER & LIGHTING 
230340 Electrical  MONAHAN, WILLIAM F.X.+JOANNE H 6/5/2023 $55.00 6/5/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
EV CHARGER INSTALLATION 
230347 Electrical  SAMUELS, NEIL D.+ M. BROOKE 6/7/2023 $55.00 6/7/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
ELECTRICAL FOR BATHROOM RENOVATION 
230358 Electrical  BC IND DEV AUTHORITY,  6/15/2023 $55.00 6/15/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
SUPPLY ELECTRIC FOR NEW WORK STATIONS 
230359 Electrical  KELLY, CHRISTOPHER GERARD 6/15/2023 $55.00 6/15/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
BONDING FOR ABOVE GROUND POOL 
 Total Fees from : ELE Electrical $440.00 
MECHANICAL 
230371 MECHANICAL  O'ROURKE, MICHAEL P. + AUDREY T. 6/22/2023 $55.00 6/22/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
 Total Fees from : ELE MECHANICAL $55.00 
ZONING 
230322 ZONING  MURPHY, KEVIN & LEAH,  6/15/2023 $55.00 6/15/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
12X20 ACCESSORY BUILDING WITH ATTACHED LEAN-TO 
230351 ZONING  COOPER, ROBERT & MARY,  6/23/2023 $55.00 6/23/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
ROOFMOUNT PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM 
 Total Fees from : ELE ZONING $110.00 
 Total Fees from : ELE $935.00 
 Total Balance Due from : ELE $0.00 
GRADING/STORMWATER 
ZONING 
230346 ZONING  RHOADARMER, WILLIAM & PAULA,  6/7/2023 $80.00 6/7/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
ENLARGE COURT TO CREATE TENNIS COURT 
 Total Fees from : GRADING/STORMWATER ZONING $80.00 
 Total Fees from : GRADING/STORMWATER $80.00 
 Total Balance Due from : GRADING/STORMWATER $0.00 
HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY 
ROAD_OCCU 
230390 ROAD_OCCU  1 CHERRY LANE, LLC,  6/27/2023 $80.00 6/27/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
TAP EXISTING MAIN FOR TWO NEW WATER SERVICES 
 Total Fees from : HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY ROAD_OCCU $80.00 
 Total Fees from : HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY $80.00 
 Total Balance Due from : HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY $0.00 
MEC 
BUILDING 
230315 BUILDING  TRIUMPH DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC,  6/22/2023 $445.00 6/22/2023 $445.00 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME 
230328 BUILDING  MORRIS, ARIEL RAE LILLY & MICHAEL  6/15/2023 $121.00 6/15/2023 $121.00 $0.00 
KITCHEN REMODEL 
 Total Fees from : MEC BUILDING $566.00 
MECHANICAL 
230317 MECHANICAL  STINSON, PETER M.,  6/6/2023 $100.00 6/6/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AC & FURNACE 
230327 MECHANICAL  EGGLESTONE, JEFFREY/MCGUIRE  M 6/7/2023 $100.00 6/7/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AC & FORCED AIR & OIL TANK REMOVAL 
230378 MECHANICAL  LEMON, JOSEPH,  6/27/2023 $100.00 6/27/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR CONDITIONER 
230377 MECHANICAL  KUHNLE, PAUL & LISA 6/26/2023 $100.00 6/26/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AC & FORCED AIR SYSTEM 
230319 MECHANICAL  GAUDIO, ALAN N. + SHELBY A.,  6/6/2023 $100.00 6/6/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR CONDITIONER & AIR HANDLER 
230334 MECHANICAL  NATOLI, JOAN 6/7/2023 $100.00 6/7/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR HANDLER & HEAT PUMP 
230326 MECHANICAL  MCDONOUGH, MARK + MAE 6/7/2023 $100.00 6/7/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR HANDLER & HEAT PUMP 
230393 MECHANICAL  HOWE-SMITH, JEREMY & ALLYSA 6/27/2023 $100.00 6/27/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR CONDITIONER & AIR HANDLER 
230367 MECHANICAL  DRYDEN, DAVID & STEPHANIE 6/15/2023 $100.00 6/15/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE BOILER 
230385 MECHANICAL  AMEEL, FREDERICK D + KARALEE 6/27/2023 $100.00 6/27/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
OIL TANK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT 
230338 MECHANICAL  DONOHUE, COLLEEN E. 6/6/2023 $100.00 6/6/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR CONDITIONER & FORCED AIR SYSTEM 

 Friday, July 7, 2023 Page 5 of 11 



SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
MEC 
230343 MECHANICAL  COIA, SALVATORE A & MARY ANNE 6/7/2023 $100.00 6/7/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
TANK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT 
230362 MECHANICAL  REVELLO, JAMES A. + KATHRYN L 6/15/2023 $100.00 6/15/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR HANDLER & HEAT PUMP 
230366 MECHANICAL  OESCHGER, ROBERT H & MILDRED L 6/15/2023 $100.00 6/15/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE SPLIT UNIT AC 
230371 MECHANICAL  O'ROURKE, MICHAEL P. + AUDREY T. 6/22/2023 $80.00 6/22/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
 Total Fees from : MEC MECHANICAL $1,480.00 
 Total Fees from : MEC $2,046.00 
 Total Balance Due from : MEC $0.00 
PIN - SEWER LATERAL 
PLUMBING 
230388 PLUMBING  NAGY, AMY DAE 6/27/2023 $110.00 6/27/2023 $110.00 $0.00 
NEW SEWER CONNECTION 
230375 PLUMBING  LAW, DUSTIN, & MARYELLEN 6/26/2023 $120.00 6/26/2023 $120.00 $0.00 
WATER & SEWER CONNECTION 
 Total Fees from : PIN - SEWER LATERAL PLUMBING $230.00 
 Total Fees from : PIN - SEWER LATERAL $230.00 
 Total Balance Due from : PIN - SEWER LATERAL $0.00 
PLUMBING 
BUILDING 
230315 BUILDING  TRIUMPH DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC,  6/22/2023 $400.00 6/22/2023 $400.00 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME 
 Total Fees from : PLUMBING BUILDING $400.00 
ZONING 
230346 ZONING  RHOADARMER, WILLIAM & PAULA,  6/7/2023 $110.00 6/7/2023 $110.00 $0.00 
ENLARGE COURT TO CREATE TENNIS COURT 
 Total Fees from : PLUMBING ZONING $110.00 
 Total Fees from : PLUMBING $510.00 
 Total Balance Due from : PLUMBING $0.00 
S&E 
GRADING 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
S&E 
230348 GRADING  TRIUMPH DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC,  6/22/2023 $300.00 6/22/2023 $300.00 $0.00 
GRADING FOR SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 
 Total Fees from : S&E GRADING $300.00 
 Total Fees from : S&E $300.00 
 Total Balance Due from : S&E $0.00 
Special Event 
ZONING 
230093 ZONING  DOYLESTOWN TOWNSHIP,  6/12/2023 $250.00 6/12/2023 $250.00 $0.00 
BCRR BREAK-FAST 5K/10K 6/18/2023 
 Total Fees from : Special Event ZONING $250.00 
 Total Fees from : Special Event $250.00 
 Total Balance Due from : Special Event $0.00 
State Fee 
BUILDING 
230389 BUILDING  MCDOWELL, JOSEPH T. & CAROLANN 6/27/2023 $4.50 6/27/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
DEMO & REPLACE DECK 
230382 BUILDING  ALVIN LAWRENCE ROEGGE & JAY  6/27/2023 $4.50 6/27/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
SKYLIGHT INSTALL 
230374 BUILDING  NELSON, LOUIS RAMSTAD,  6/26/2023 $4.50 6/26/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
A-ROOF OVER FRONT DOOR 
230269 BUILDING  WEBER, CHRISTINE & MARK 6/2/2023 $9.00 6/2/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
ABOVE GROUND POOL 
230364 BUILDING  KAPLAN, THOMAS & JILL 6/26/2023 $9.00 6/26/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
VAULTING CEILING IN LIVING ROOM 
230336 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  6/21/2023 $4.50 6/21/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
DECK 
230335 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  6/21/2023 $4.50 6/21/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
DECK 
230313 BUILDING  CREECH, MICHAEL C. + STACY L. 6/5/2023 $9.00 6/5/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
EXTERIOR ALTERATION 
230328 BUILDING  MORRIS, ARIEL RAE LILLY & MICHAEL  6/15/2023 $13.50 6/15/2023 $13.50 $0.00 
KITCHEN REMODEL 
230325 BUILDING  DY, JEFFREY &, MILANO, JENNA 6/15/2023 $4.50 6/15/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
NEW FRONT PORCH 
230315 BUILDING  TRIUMPH DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC,  6/22/2023 $18.00 6/22/2023 $18.00 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
State Fee 
230311 BUILDING  SLOPER, PHILIP &, ERVIN, AUDREY 6/2/2023 $9.00 6/2/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
HOT TUB 
 Total Fees from : State Fee BUILDING $94.50 
Electrical 
230358 Electrical  BC IND DEV AUTHORITY,  6/15/2023 $4.50 6/15/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
SUPPLY ELECTRIC FOR NEW WORK STATIONS 
230340 Electrical  MONAHAN, WILLIAM F.X.+JOANNE H 6/5/2023 $4.50 6/5/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
EV CHARGER INSTALLATION 
230359 Electrical  KELLY, CHRISTOPHER GERARD 6/15/2023 $4.50 6/15/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
BONDING FOR ABOVE GROUND POOL 
230363 Electrical  RHOADARMER, WILLIAM & PAULA,  6/15/2023 $4.50 6/15/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
NEW SUB PANEL, WIRING FOR OUTSIDE POWER & LIGHTING 
230339 Electrical  GUTGESELL, EDWARD + HELEN 6/7/2023 $4.50 6/7/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
200 AMP SERVICE PANEL REPLACEMENT 
230329 Electrical  ROBERT M. & DIANE LOUGHERY, LIVING  6/7/2023 $4.50 6/7/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
TESLA CAR CHARGER 
230383 Electrical  GOMBA, DANIEL & SHANNON 6/27/2023 $4.50 6/27/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
200 AMP SERVICE PANEL REPLACEMENT 
230347 Electrical  SAMUELS, NEIL D.+ M. BROOKE 6/7/2023 $4.50 6/7/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
ELECTRICAL FOR BATHROOM RENOVATION 
 Total Fees from : State Fee Electrical $36.00 
MECHANICAL 
230385 MECHANICAL  AMEEL, FREDERICK D + KARALEE 6/27/2023 $9.00 6/27/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
OIL TANK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT 
230393 MECHANICAL  HOWE-SMITH, JEREMY & ALLYSA 6/27/2023 $4.50 6/27/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR CONDITIONER & AIR HANDLER 
230334 MECHANICAL  NATOLI, JOAN 6/7/2023 $4.50 6/7/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR HANDLER & HEAT PUMP 
230317 MECHANICAL  STINSON, PETER M.,  6/6/2023 $4.50 6/6/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE AC & FURNACE 
230319 MECHANICAL  GAUDIO, ALAN N. + SHELBY A.,  6/6/2023 $4.50 6/6/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR CONDITIONER & AIR HANDLER 
230326 MECHANICAL  MCDONOUGH, MARK + MAE 6/7/2023 $4.50 6/7/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR HANDLER & HEAT PUMP 
230377 MECHANICAL  KUHNLE, PAUL & LISA 6/26/2023 $4.50 6/26/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE AC & FORCED AIR SYSTEM 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
State Fee 
230327 MECHANICAL  EGGLESTONE, JEFFREY/MCGUIRE  M 6/7/2023 $9.00 6/7/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AC & FORCED AIR & OIL TANK REMOVAL 
230378 MECHANICAL  LEMON, JOSEPH,  6/27/2023 $4.50 6/27/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR CONDITIONER 
230338 MECHANICAL  DONOHUE, COLLEEN E. 6/6/2023 $4.50 6/6/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR CONDITIONER & FORCED AIR SYSTEM 
230343 MECHANICAL  COIA, SALVATORE A & MARY ANNE 6/7/2023 $9.00 6/7/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
TANK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT 
230362 MECHANICAL  REVELLO, JAMES A. + KATHRYN L 6/15/2023 $4.50 6/15/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR HANDLER & HEAT PUMP 
230366 MECHANICAL  OESCHGER, ROBERT H & MILDRED L 6/15/2023 $4.50 6/15/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE SPLIT UNIT AC 
230367 MECHANICAL  DRYDEN, DAVID & STEPHANIE 6/15/2023 $4.50 6/15/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE BOILER 
230371 MECHANICAL  O'ROURKE, MICHAEL P. + AUDREY T. 6/22/2023 $9.00 6/22/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
 Total Fees from : State Fee MECHANICAL $85.50 
PLUMBING 
230375 PLUMBING  LAW, DUSTIN, & MARYELLEN 6/26/2023 $4.50 6/26/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
WATER & SEWER CONNECTION 
230388 PLUMBING  NAGY, AMY DAE 6/27/2023 $4.50 6/27/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
NEW SEWER CONNECTION 
 Total Fees from : State Fee PLUMBING $9.00 
ZONING 
230322 ZONING  MURPHY, KEVIN & LEAH,  6/15/2023 $4.50 6/15/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
12X20 ACCESSORY BUILDING WITH ATTACHED LEAN-TO 
230351 ZONING  COOPER, ROBERT & MARY,  6/23/2023 $4.50 6/23/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
ROOFMOUNT PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM 
230346 ZONING  RHOADARMER, WILLIAM & PAULA,  6/7/2023 $4.50 6/7/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
ENLARGE COURT TO CREATE TENNIS COURT 
 Total Fees from : State Fee ZONING $13.50 
 Total Fees from : State Fee $238.50 
 Total Balance Due from : State Fee $0.00 
USE/OCCU 
CERT_COMP 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
USE/OCCU 
230357 CERT_COMP  WILDERMAN, BRUCE J. + HEIDY D. 6/15/2023 $300.00 6/15/2023 $300.00 $0.00 
NEW TENANT - CB SMILE DESIGN, LLC 
 Total Fees from : USE/OCCU CERT_COMP $300.00 
 Total Fees from : USE/OCCU $300.00 
 Total Balance Due from : USE/OCCU $0.00 
XAL 
BUILDING 
230311 BUILDING  SLOPER, PHILIP &, ERVIN, AUDREY 6/2/2023 $92.00 6/2/2023 $92.00 $0.00 
HOT TUB 
 Total Fees from : XAL BUILDING $92.00 
ZONING 
230314 ZONING  HOWE, JUSTIN & CAITLIN 6/6/2023 $215.75 6/6/2023 $215.75 $0.00 
PATIO W/ FIREPLACE & SITTING WALL & NEW WALKWAY & LANDING 
230320 ZONING  JOHNSON, ESTERIA, MIRIAM PAGE,, &  6/6/2023 $235.00 6/6/2023 $235.00 $0.00 
GAZEBO ON EXISTING PATIO 
230322 ZONING  MURPHY, KEVIN & LEAH,  6/15/2023 $325.00 6/15/2023 $325.00 $0.00 
12X20 ACCESSORY BUILDING WITH ATTACHED LEAN-TO 
230346 ZONING  RHOADARMER, WILLIAM & PAULA,  6/7/2023 $374.00 6/7/2023 $374.00 $0.00 
ENLARGE COURT TO CREATE TENNIS COURT 
230349 ZONING  CHOROMANSKI, EDMUND + DIANE 6/22/2023 $176.60 6/22/2023 $176.60 $0.00 
PAVER PATIO 
230351 ZONING  COOPER, ROBERT & MARY,  6/23/2023 $1,054.24 6/23/2023 $1,054.24 $0.00 
ROOFMOUNT PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM 
230373 ZONING  NOA, DAVID + SANDRA 6/26/2023 $80.00 6/26/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
INSTALL PREFAB POOL BAR ON EXISTING PATIO 
230392 ZONING  ADAMS, PHILIP & SUSAN 6/27/2023 $170.00 6/27/2023 $170.00 $0.00 
PAVER PATIO 
 Total Fees from : XAL ZONING $2,630.59 
 Total Fees from : XAL $2,722.59 
 Total Balance Due from : XAL $0.00 
XSI 
ZONING 
230337 ZONING  METRO STORAGE DOYLESTOWN LLC,  6/7/2023 $60.00 6/7/2023 $60.00 $0.00 
TEMP BANNERS 6/1/23 TO 6/30/23 

 Friday, July 7, 2023 Page 10 of 11 



SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
XSI 
230361 ZONING  BARNES, LAURA 6/13/2023 $100.00 6/13/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
NEW THOMPSON LEXUS SIGNAGE 
230369 ZONING  THE 2012 JUDITH J. GOODMAN  6/22/2023 $160.00 6/22/2023 $160.00 $0.00 
NEW SIGNAGE AT CHUCK E. CHEESE 
230380 ZONING  1723 EASTON RD RE, LLC,  6/27/2023 $120.00 6/27/2023 $120.00 $0.00 
TEMP SIGNS 6/22/23 TO 8/22/23 
 Total Fees from : XSI ZONING $440.00 
 Total Fees from : XSI $440.00 
 Total Balance Due from : XSI $0.00 
 Total Fees: 121 Total Fees Recd: $18,901.36 
 Total Balance Due: $0.00 
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